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Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
ROBER o F28 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

October 17, 1978

Harry Chipman, County Clerk
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, OR 97501

RE: Files No. R-30511 and 30512

Dear Mr. Chipman:

The water right evidenced by the certificates recorded at
pages 41767 and 41768, volume 33, State Record of Water Right
Certificates, recorded in your office after March 5, 1975, was
canceled by order of the Water Resources Director dated September
5, 1978.

A certified copy of the order is enclosed for your action
under the provisions of ORS 540.650 which provides that the county
clerk shall stamp or write across the face of the recorded water
right certificate which evidenced the water right the words "Can-
celed by order of the Water Resources Director dated September 5,
1978".

The Oregon Revised Statutes do not require that the county
clerk record the order so no recording fees are submitted.

Very truly yours,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJ0:jfv
enclosure



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREGON

JACKSON COUNTY

IN THE MATTER OF CANCELLATION ) _
OF WATER RIGHTS IN THE NAMES ) ORDER
OF IRA V. § HELEN ANN WOOLFOLK )

On August 24, 1978, Frank M. Straus, acting for himself and as authorized
agent for Harold Runstad, Betty Runstad, John P. Day, Jill Day, Ben Day, and Louise
Day, submitted an affidavit that they are the legal owners of certain real property
and the water rights appurtenant thereto, being for the storage of 480.0 acre feet
of water from Rock Creek and the use of the stored water and not to exceed 1.01
cubic feet per second from the flow of Rock Creek, all with a priority date of
January 12, 1956, for recreation and fish culture in the reservoir located within
NWh SW4, SWY4% SW4, and SEY% SWY4 of Section 34, Township 35 South, Range 1 East, W.M.,
as described by the certificates recorded at pages 41767 and 41768, Volume 33, State
Record of Water Right Certificates, in the names of Ira V. and Helen Ann Woolfolk;

That they have abandoned any and all interest in and to said water rights
and therefore authorize the Water Resources Director to cancel said water rights.

ORS 540.621 provides that: '"Whenever the owner of a perfected-and developed
water right certifies under oath to the Water Resource Director that the water
right has been abandoned by him and that he desires cancellation thereof, the Water
Resources Director shall enter an order canceling the water right."

NOW, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORDERED that the said water rights, described
by the certificates recorded at pages 41767 and 41768, Volume 33, State Record of
Water Right Certificares, are canceled.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that the said certificates of water right are canceled.

Dated at Salem, Oregon this 5th day of September, 1978.

& Ay

James E. Sexson’
Director
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AFFIDAVIT SALEy, O:EC::NDEPR

I, Frank M. Straus, acting for myself and as authorized agent
for Harold Runstad, Betty Runstad, John P, Day, Jill Day, Ben Day and
Louise Day, being first duly sworn, depose and say that we are the owners
of water rights and the lands to which they are appurtenant, which are
rights for the storage of 480 acre feet of water from Rock Creek and the
use of stored water and not to exceed 1.0l cubic feet of water per second
from the flow of Rock Creek for recreation and fish culture in the Woolfolk
Reservoilr located within the NWY% SWY%, SW SWY% and SE% SWY% of Section 34,
Township 35 South, Range 1 East, W.M., with priority dates of January 12,
1956, as evidenced by the certificates recorded at pages 41767 and 41768,
Volume 33, State Record of Water Right Certificates; that we have aban-
doned any and all interest in and to said water rights and request the
same be canceled.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, I have hereunto set my hand this gngiday

QTZ/M,//;{//ZNZZ%—

nd
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 22 day of August 1978.

Ngfary Public for Oregon

of August , 1978,

My Commission expires:

3-17-81



ROBERT W. STRAUB

GOVERNOR

Water Resources Department

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE, MEDFORD, OREGON 97501 PHONE 776-7056
August 23, 1978

RECEIVED

Mr. James E., Sexson, Director
Water Resources Department AUG2 4 1978
Salem, Oregon WATER RESOURCE:

S DEpy.
SALEM, o, .
Attention: Mr. Wayne Jd. Overcash, REGON

Water Rights Engineer
Dear Mr., Overcash:

With reference to your letter of August 15, 1978,
written to John F. Cummins of this office, concerning
in part File No. T=3949 and the affidavit signed July 26,
1978, by Frank M. Straus.

Please find enclosed the signed affidavit which
you prepared, which will clear the records of the water
rights described in Certificates 41767 and 41768,

Very truly yours,

Q '?j}‘ﬂ'
David C. Hendrix

Water Master, District 13

DCH:pg

enclosures



Water Resources Department

MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK |
ROBERT W. STRAUB 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

August 15, 1978

John F. Cummins, Assistant Watermaster
Jackson County Courthouse
Medford, Oregon 97501

RE: File No. T-3949

Dear John:

The enclosed affidavit signed by Frank M. Straus, received from
you July 28, 1978, refers to rights for storage of water and use of the
stored water and water from Rock Creek for irrigation purposes as de-
scribed in certificates 31159 and 31160. Since the storage and use of
water was changed to recreation and fish culture as described in the
newer certificates 41767 and 41768, it would be best to have another
affidavit from Mr. Straus.

I have prepared an affidavit which, when properly completed by
Mr. Straus and returned to this office, will provide for clearing our
records of the rights as described in certificates 41767 and 41768.

Upon receipt of the completed affidavit, transfer application
No. 3949, in the name of Frank M. Straus, et. al. , will be considered
for approval.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj



Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK

rosexr W™ | 555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310 PHONE 378-3066

GOVERNOR

May 8, 1978

Frank M. Straus
P.0. Box 358
Gold Hill, Oregon 97525

RE: File No. T-3949

Dear Mr. Straus:

Your water right trasnfer application for approval of a change in
place of use and use heretofore made of water from Woolfolk Reservoir, to- -
gether with supporting data and payment of fees in the amount of $107.70,
was received on April 28, 1978. Our receipt No. 2575 is enclosed.

If the supplemental rights described in the certificates recorded
at pages 41767 and 41768, providing for the storage of water from Rock
Creek in Woolfolk Reservoir and the use of water from Rock Creek, are not
to be involved in the change in use of water, it will be necessary for you
and the other owners of the property to authorized us to clear from our
records that part of the supplemental rights not involved before your trans-
fer application can be considered for approval. If the right to the use
of water from Rock Creek has been forfeited due to nonuse for five successive
years, it would be best to clear the entire supplemental right from our
records at this time. We can prepare the necessary affidavits of abandon-
ment for you and the other owners to complete.

We will prepare the notice of your proposed change for publication
in the Main Tribune at Medford as requested.

Please refer any correspondence to file No. T-3949.

Sincerely,

Wayne J. Overcash
Water Rights Engineer

WJO:1cj .
cc: David C. Hendrix, Watermaster



ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chalrman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chalrman
Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES HILL
Arch Cape

JEAN FROST
Portland

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT ...~ .

JULZ 8 1578
RsouU o e e

CoopREs e e
B T IR T T WP T ‘,v'\tl

776-7057

JACKSON COUNTY COURTHOUSE ® MEDFORD, OR ® 97501 ® Phone Z¥3352%%

July 27, 1978

Re: T-3949

Water Resources Department
Mill Creek Office Park
Salem, Oregon 97310

Attention: Mr. Wayne J. Overcash

Water Rights Engineer
Dear Mr. Overcash:

Pursuant to your request I am enclosing an
affidavit executed by Frank M. Straus, et al, by
Power of Attorney, to cancel a water right so that
you may go ahead and process T-3949 in the same
name,

Very truly yours,

/E’igf -

ohn F, Cummins
Assistant Water,
District 13

pg

enclosure (1)



Reservoir--1M—11-62 State Printing 47212

STATE OF OREGON ‘
COUNTY OFJACESCH iy |

Proof of Appropriation of Water '} -

IRA V., WOOLPOLK
of Iittle Putte Star Rte,, Boax 126, Eegle Podnt, State of Oregon  , has

constructed a reservoir to store the waters of
Rogk Creek, & tributary of Little Butte Creek, appropriated under Applicstion
¥o, 30512, Permit No. 2023,

(%

for the purposes of

supplemental irrigation
under Reservoir Permit No. R~1828 of the State Engineer, and that the storage of said

waters has been completed within the terms of said Permit; that the priority of the right

dates from Jamary 12, 1955,

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-
said, shall not exceed L8000 acre.fest.

The reservoir is located in
N
Sz SW
8E% oW

Section
Te 35 Sey Re 1 Boy We Mo

Diversion from Rock Ureek in the SE; W3, Seetion 35, T, 35 Sep Re 1 Eay
We Ile |

I have read the above and foregoing proof of appropriation of water; I know the contents
thereof, and that the facts therein stated are true,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

-1‘%%?;0
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ng firs dul1 sworn, despose and say that we are the legal owners

of the following deceribed land:
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weidlan in Jackgoa Counly, Cregon,
rp L Ed
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County, 3 CLOT
_Q arter of bz
of the Willane

rion 4 in To- nsiip 35 Sou
z~e .‘u.rls-a.l in Tacmun Co
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SE 6L

end the water right that is appurtenant thereto, which is for

88.2 acres of supplemental irrigation being I8.2 acres within the

£~

NE/ NEX, 24.9 scres within the SW¥ NZK, 4.6 ac@es within the NWH NEX,
IT.0 acres within the SE¥ NE¥, and 2.0 acres within the NE% SEe,
Section 4, Township %6 South, Range I East, Villamette Meridian,

2.4 acres in the SWK SWH of Section 34, Towanship 34 South, Range

I East, Willamette Meridian, and I8.0 acres in SE¥ SEX within Section
5%, Township 25 South, Range I East, Wlllamette Meridien, with
priority'date of January I2, I956, for the use of I.IO c.f.s., of
water from Rock Creek and Woolfolk Reservior, and the stored water
for supplemental irrigation, filed in the name of Ira V. Woolfoll,
evidenced by Certificate Nos. 31159 and 3II60, thal we have abandoned
any and all intérest in and to said irrigation rights and request

the same to be cancelled.

IN WITHNESS WHEREQOF, we have hereunto set our hands this

26th day of _ July y 1978 .

7@%44»«——/

Neotafy Public of Cregon

My commission expires 3-17-81

i — o~y
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SALEM, OREGON
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end the water right that is appurtenant thereto, which is for

88.2 acres of supplemental irrigation being I8.2 acres within the

e ryqf  mm—al

NIA NEK, Ci#.9 acres within the Swi WK, 4.0 acves within the NUY NP

M

nd 2.0 acres within the NEK SEW,

e}

I1.0 acres within the SE¥ NEY¥, @

ection 4, Township 36 South, Range I East, Willamette Meridian,
2.4 acres in the SWX SWA of Section 34, Township 34 Scuth, Range
I Fast, Willamette Meridian, and I8,0 acres in SE¥ SEX within Section
5%, Towanship 25 South, Range I East, Willamette Meridien, with
priority.dato of January I2, 1956, for the use of T.I0 c.fes. of
water from Rock Creek and Woollolk Reservior, and the stored water
for supplemental irrigation, filed in the name of Irs V, Woolfoll,
evidenced by Cerwv 1voto Nos. 2II5C and 3I160, thoat we have agbandoned
any and ell intérest in and to said irrigation rights and request
the same to be cancelled,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this

26th day of _ July , 1978 .

iand .

Subscrived and sworn to telfore me this 26th day Of.Jn]x

197 a8 .

letofy Public of Cregon
3-17-81

v o 5 .

My comeisaion expires



o) = R —

e T M S22 e .

! s, 4 s S USE AS o sepnsenm Sy = % ;(\
s s : s wom s, o

Reservofr—|M—7.67 4 e r”/j’; e r 4

SP*44034-119

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY
OF  jackson

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
Thig I3 to Certify, o

IRA V. & HELEN ANN WOOLFOLK

c/o Ben Day, E. Main at Oakdale, Medforg - State of 03.3:33\

to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right to store the waters of

Rock Creek tributary of Little Butt
30512, Per&it No. 24023 © e Creek, appropriated under Application No.

of

. has made proof

for the purposes of
recreation and fish culture
under Reservoir Permit No. R-1828 of the State Engineer, and that said right to store said

waters has been perfected in accordance with the laws of Oregon; that the priority of the right

hereby confirmed dates from January 12, 1956

that the amount of water entitled to be stored each year under such right, for the purposes afore-

said, shall not exceed 480.0 acre feet

The reservoir is located in

Nwk swk
SWx Swk
SEX swk
Section 34
Te 35 Se, Re 1 E., We M.

Diversion from Rock Creek in the SEX NW%, Section 35, T. 35 S., R. 1 E., W. M.,

This certificate is issued to confirm a change in use approved by an order of the
State Engineer entered June 30, 1966, and supersedes certificate of water right
heretofore issued to Ira V. Woolfolk and recorded at page 31160, Volume 23, State
Record of Water Right Certificates.

WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date. Mareh 5, 1975

Chris L. Wheeler

State Engineer

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 , page 41768
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STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT
This Is to Certity,
97501

°f ¢/o Ben Day, East Main at Oakdal S
! : e, Medford. State of , has made 1
to the satisfaction of the STATE ENGINEER of Oregon, of a right g)rﬁﬁg?we of the watez;gog;
gocknciggg and Woolfolk Reservoir constructed under Application No. R-30511, Permit
Qe Sad

a tributary of Little Butte Creek for the purpose of
recreation and figh cuyltyre

IRA V. & HELEN ANN WOOLFOLX

under Permit No. 24023 of the State Engineer, and that said Tight to the use of said waters
has been perfected in accordance with the lagws of Oregon; that the priority of the right hereby

confirmed dates from January 12" 1956

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled and hereby confirmed, for the purposes
aforesaid, is limited to an amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed

1.01 cubic feet per second

or its equivalent in case of rotation, measured at the point of diversion from the stream.
The point of diversion is located in the SE%X NW%, Section 35, T. 35 S., R. 1 Eey We M.

The amount of water used for irrigation, together with the amount secured under any other
right existing for the same lands, shall be limited to_ of one cubic foot per second
per acre,

and shall

i d by the proper state officer.
conform to such reasonable rotation system as may be ordere . . ‘ ‘
f A description of the place of use under the right hereby confirmed, and to which such right is

appurtenant, is as follows:

~

- Nwk swk
swk swk
SEX swk
Section 34
T. 35 Se; R. 1 E., W. M.

d by an order of the

tificate is issued to confirm a change in use approve

g:::eCEZgineer entered June 30, 1966, and togethetfwithithe grger::tsregogggz;: 22,
deg certificate of water right heretofore igsue .

i:gs;e::];::;eazapage 31159, Volume 23, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The right to the use of the water for the purposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
e

use herein described.
WITNESS the signature of the State Engineer, affixed

this date.  March 5, 1975

___________________ Chrde. LaWheeler. ..o |

State Engineer L

Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 33 , page 41767
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K-29221
20222
R=30511
30512
¥=37

¥ebruary T 1963

Yre lmvid o Hemdrix
snternaster, Jistrict No. 13
Covnty L. urthouse

vedford, .regon

mar Dave:

il am enalosing prints of plans for the -o0olfolk iam,
I would like for you to make an imspection of this worke to determime
tie oconfiguration of the various physical elezsata. The main point
of contention 1is the emergeney spillwvay. Fr. Baker of this office
reporte the spillva; hae a dotton vidth of 20 feet and a depth of
4 feet an¢ has specified oconsiderable erosion. The plans specify a
Bottom width of 40 feet at the control srd a depth of 5 feut below
the top of the dam. Hr. Buker further peports the top width of the
dam at 18 feet. Th: plans ocall for a 20-foot top width., Hightsen
feet would bde satisfactory for this height dam provided the dam was
constructed with this l18-foot erest width and not with a 20-foot
crest .idth which hus sloughed or eroded to 18 feet.

shile you ars there, see if you can deteruine whether or
not the reservoir was full vherm this last storm hit and if eo, what
wag the depth of the flov in the spillway.

Very truly yours,

VHEIC Le «H.orLil
‘tate ingimeer

by

e e Vataka,

“ngineer
REEE. 7 ]

peiosures
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FiLe No. —M‘bll——

STATE ENGINEER
R WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

516 PUBLIC SERVICE BUILDING
SALEM 10

June 3, 1743

Ira 7, W/o01f0lk
Little JButte [tar Route, Box 126
La-le “9int, Oregon

De~1 Tr, 7091 olk:

Enclosed is the final proof in conmnection with the incom-
complete water right represented by your permit number 3-.1828,

The data contained in the proof, which is based on an in-
spection and survey of your project made by a representative
of this department, defines the extent to which your water right
has been completed within the terms of your Permit. The proof
should be dated and signed by you and returned to this office.

Upon receipt of the proof, properly.executed. and accompa-
nied by the statutory recording fee of $1.00, a Certificate of
Water Right will be issued confirming the rights thereunder and,
after being recorded in the county records, will be forewarded
to you.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS L. WHEELER
State Engineer

Form 117

Enclosure

Jo



STATE OF OREGON R~30511

‘ Rgrean Yo 2
STATE ENGINEER e Mo 05
WATER RESQURCES DEPARTMENT
SALEM

Ogtober 22, 199

I.rl V. Woolfﬁlk

Little Butte Star Route
Box 128

FPagle Point, Oreron

Dear Sir:

This will acknowledge receipt of your notice to the
effect that complete application of water has been made under
Permit No. 2},023, ’

Pursuant to your report and in line with the general
practice of this office a survey will be made at a later date.
After this survey, proof may be made and certificate issued
covering the actual use of water as found by the engineer. In
case of irrigation, any lands described in the permit that have

not been irrigated will be automatically eliminated from the
water right.

In the meantime, the permit which you hold will be
valid evidence of the water right in question so long as you
continue to use the water.

Ve ¥ yours,

LEW1S A. STANLEY
State Engineer

Form 128

bks



February T, 1963

Hre avid G, Hendrix
sptermaster, istrict No. 1%
County Courthouse

vgdford, . regon

sgar Dave

1 am enclosing prints of plans for ths -ocolfolk lam.

E-29221
20222
30511
30512
437

1 would like for you $o make sk inspection of this works to determine

tie oonfiguration of the various physical elements. The main point
of eontention is the emergeney spillvay. Mr. Baker of this office
roports the apillva; has a dottom width of 20 feet and a dapth of
b fcet an¢ has specificd considerable srosion. The plans specify a
Bottom vidth of 40 feet at the control ard a depth of 5 feet below
the top of the dame Xre Baker further reports the top width of the
dam at 18 feet., The plans oull for a 20-foot top vidth. Lighteen
feet would de satisfactory for this height dam provided the dam wan
congtructed with this l8-foot ereat width and not vith a 20-foot
crest idth which hus 3loughed or eroded $o 18 feet.

shile you are there, see 1f you csn detoruine whether or
not the reservoir wes full wher this last stora hit and if so, what
was tie depth of the flow im the spillvay.

Very truly yours,

CHRIS Le wH. slLil
Itate ingimeer

by

Se tie d ’.t‘k&.

Hginner

B8 | ﬂﬁb
ingiosures
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WATER DIRTRIBUTION

HYDRDORARHID NURVEYN -

ANDOW BURVEYS

BTATE OF DREGON
WATER RESOURCES DERPARTMENT

N arrice or
WATER DISTRIOT ND. 18

MEDFORD, OREGON
January 9, 1956

Mr., Lewls A. Stanley
State Engineer

303 8tate Office Building
Salem, Oregon

Attention: Mr, Chris L. Wheeler, Assistant
Dear Mr., Wheeler:

I am enclosing an application in the name
of Ira V., Woolfolk of Little Butte Star Route, Box
126, Eagle Point, Oregon, for a permit to store L8O
acre feet of water in Woolfolk Reservolr; also an
application in the same name for a permit to appro-
priate 1.%39 c.f.8. of water from Rock Creek and
Woolfolk Reservoir for supplemental irrigation pur-
poses, together with hils personal check in the sum
of $hﬁ.85 to cover fees, the necessary map tracing
and land description. ; ‘

Very truly yours,
Q“J/-M

David C., Hendrix
Water Master, District #15

DCH:pg

enclosures



1500—5-63
Permit No, .R=1828 — . L
N Application No. ... R=30511 77 County ... Jacksan .2,
Proof of Appropriation of Water
1. Name Ira V. Woolfolk ... 2. Address Little Bafle. Star Route,.Box.126,
Eagle Point, Oregon
3. Source of supply ....,.RQCk...Qre.el{Ei ........................................................................................................................
Tributary of .......... Little Butte Creek: .. /, ........................................................................................................

7. Location of point of diversion ............ooeeceeeeieeeeee. Sec. .o TP, e Rg e , W.M.

(Legal Subdivision)

8. The description of land given below corresponds to that shown in the permit covering land to be

irrigated, or, if for other purposes, the place of use.

Township Range Section No. Acres
Willamette Meredian Legal Subdiviston Actually Irrigated
[ 2 .
35 S. | 1E. 34 S-S Reservoir
My Sty

. o
Seoy Sced

< = 5 e D

S ])u/-n Gone Lo bock Co s Ahe S ps Ste i T 35SE]
- Land on which water is'to be used is part of the property described by appropriator as follows:
\ (Attach separate sheet if necessary)



REPORT OF PERSON MAKING INSPECTION

(For use by Representative of State Engineer)

an inspection of the works described herein and in Permit No. ﬁ "’/ 5 Z 6’ ........ ,on the ... / / ............. day
of /%/// ............. , 19.6....2.,’and found the foregoing statements and descriptions of works to

be accurate. In my opinion the appropriation has been completed to the extent of ...,
(Quantity of water in
second-feet or acre-feet)

and I recommend the issuance of water right certificate for this amoun
NOTICE TO INSPECTORS 6 2 @“'&f'}

Name)

If conditions do not justify the above re-

port by you, please return the proof without /)p// ;4_)7//4” ___________________________________

your signature, with a full report by letter. (Title)

State Printing 66289



Application No. ........ R-2%0511
NOTICE OF COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION

| A ira V. Woolfolk , the holder of Permit No. ... R=1828

to appropriate the public waters of the state of Oregon, completed the construction of the works described
therein on the .....10E0  day of .. September ,19..25.

Remarks: ... This reservoir lis. the....s..ame....one J.filed on.under Permit No. R-1662,

If the works have less capacity than described in the permit, or you have definitely abandoned part of the proposed development, you

and finished on the above date,.. Il didn't have all the sources. of water supply
ghould so state in order that our records may not be unnecessarily encumbered.

listed on my first application,

Q,Zm WITNESS WHEREOF, I nto set my hand this ..2374. day of ._OCtober ,19.56

Little. Bukte. Star Routs.,. Box.126.,.
((ldnatu.re of Ap?‘ant) (Address) P t O
Fill out, detack, and malil to the State Engineer, Salem, Oregon, when construction work is comlﬁ'e%% € oln re gon





